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Exhibit C 

Agreed Reductions and Other Modifications to Final Fee Applications 

Applicant Reduction in Fees Reduction in Expenses 

Debtors’ Professionals   

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP $1,129,849.61
15

 $0 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP $425,000 $92,700 

Miller Buckfire & Co., LLC $0 $4,196.54 

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP $44,00015 $0 

Cushman & Wakefield, Inc. $2,694 $5,112.23 

AlixPartners LLP $0 $2,503.01 

Ernst & Young LLP $35,00015 $0 

Deloitte Tax LLP $29,964 $0 

Deloitte & Touche LLP $43,217.92 $1,029.72 

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP $11,454.50 $1.88 

Grant Thornton LLP $826.96 $0 

Jenner & Block LLP $64,234.43 $17.77 

Hewitt Associates $37,048 $169.81 

KPMG LLP $3,477.34 $0 

UBS Securities, LLC $0 $0 

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC $0 $0 

Creditors’ Committee Professionals   

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP $190,00015 
$0 

FTI Consulting, Inc. $70,00015 
$0

 

Houlihan Lokey Howard & Zukin 

Capital, Inc. 
$0 $13,032 

Halperin Battaglia Raicht LLP $4,500 $0 

Equity Committee Professionals   

Saul Ewing LLP $65,00015 $0 

Weitzman Group, Inc. $525 $20.74 

Cantor Fitzgerald & Co. $0 $566.92 

Total: $2,156,791.76 $119,350.62 

                                                           

15
 The Fee Committee agreed with the Retained Professional that it was unnecessary to allocate this number 

between fees and expenses. 
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Exhibit D 

Agreed Reductions and Other Modifications to First Interim Fee Applications 

Applicant Reduction in Fees Reduction in Expenses 

Debtors’ Professionals   

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP $335,400 $10,600 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP $100,000 $25,000 

Miller Buckfire & Co., LLC $0 $87,078.18 

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP $0 $117 

Cushman & Wakefield, Inc. $19,512.50 $116.94 

AlixPartners LLP $95,000 $51,486.50 

Ernst & Young LLP $4,888.50 $49 

Deloitte Tax LLP $1,076 $2,800 

Deloitte & Touche LLP $3,035 $426.12 

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP $0 $0 

Grant Thornton LLP $0 $0 

Jenner & Block LLP $3,267.50 $0 

Assessment Technologies, Ltd. $0 $49.17 

Creditors’ Committee 

Professionals 
  

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & 

Feld LLP 
$116,203.81 $8,796.19 

FTI Consulting, Inc. $37,825 $675
 

Houlihan Lokey Howard & 

Zukin Capital, Inc. 
$0 $5,956.79 

Halperin Battaglia Raicht LLP $0 $581 

Equity Committee 

Professionals 
  

Saul Ewing LLP $30,000 $1,000 

Total: $746,537.31 $194,402.89 
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Exhibit E 

Cumulative Agreed Reductions and Other Modifications 

Applicant Reduction in Fees Reduction in Expenses 

Debtors’ Professionals   

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP  $1,465,249.61  $10,600 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP  $525,000  $117,700 

Miller Buckfire & Co., LLC  $0  $91,274.72 

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP  $44,000  $117 

Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.  $22,206.50  $5,229.17 

AlixPartners LLP  $95,000  $53,989.51 

Ernst & Young LLP  $39,888.50  $49 

Deloitte Tax LLP  $31,040  $2,800 

Deloitte & Touche LLP  $46,252.92  $1,455.84 

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP  $11,454.50  $1.88 

Grant Thornton LLP  $826.96  $0 

Jenner & Block LLP  $67,501.93  $17.77 

Hewitt Associates  $37,048  $169.81 

KPMG LLP  $3,477.34  $0 

UBS Securities, LLC  $0  $0 

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC  $0  $0 

Assessment Technologies, Ltd.  $0  $49.17 

Creditors’ Committee Professionals   

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP  $306,203.81
 

 $8,796.19 

FTI Consulting, Inc.  $107,825
 

  $675
 

Houlihan Lokey Howard & Zukin 

Capital, Inc. 
 $0  $18,988.79 

Halperin Battaglia Raicht LLP  $4,500  $581 

Equity Committee Professionals   

Saul Ewing LLP  $95,000  $1,000 

Weitzman Group, Inc.  $525  $20.74 

Cantor Fitzgerald & Co.  $0  $566.92 

Total:  $2,903,000.07  $314,082.51 

 




